NOTICE OF MEETING JOINT REVIEW BOARD TAX INCREMENTAL DISTRICTS 2 and 3 VILLAGE OF SPRING VALLEY, WI

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Joint Review Board, Tax Incremental Districts 2 and 3, Village of Spring Valley, Wisconsin, will meet at 3:00 p.m. on the 13th day of July, 2017, at the Spring Valley Village Hall, E 121 South 2nd Street, Spring Valley, WI 54767.

The purpose of the meeting is to:

1. Review the annual report for Tax Incremental Districts 2 and 3, Village of Spring Valley, Wisconsin.

Copies of the annual reports will be available for inspection and will be provided upon request from the Village Clerk's Office located at E 121 South 2nd Street, Spring Valley, WI 54767 during regular office hours. Village Clerk telephone number: (715) 778-5635.

Dated: June 27, 2017

Luann Emerson Village Clerk Village of Spring Valley

Published: July 6, 2017